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AARHERLE T8 VB B O R B A A BRI R A AR A s A R
s E I KA TR (T 0% ) YRS

AR EE TR VB R ST R E A A Y Hk s U (Ni,Co,Mn, ), 0, (i x+y<<1,x>0
Hy>0),

2 MesI AxH

B S ) 2% G ST A AR o 0 51T TR AN BR R A k. LR TE H OIS S b R
P46 BB OB H5 B0 15 19 N 2500 BB TT IR AN 38 FH T AR B v o BRI 3530 il A 4l A A o 325 1 D 1501 45 Wk 5
JE A5 ] ol FH X S SCPE B BT RRAS . ML AN TE H A 51 SO, Hedme i ROAS 3 T AR A ife

GB/T 1479  &EHARMBEERERIE 58 150 Wk k

GB/T 5162 &JEMHAR IRIZH AN &

GB/T 19077.1 RLEEAHT  BOGATSE 58 185 @

GB/T 19587 S AKRWLE BET 32 5 % 25 4 5 b 26 1 AR

JY/T 010 Zr#r B4 v 7 & of B 12k 38 )

3 EXK

3.1 5

FE AR E R R VB VB = 0 R A E 4y 0955.0811,0523,0424,0325,0111 AN S, S
B RN B VR SR TR Y 0 L S — AR ERER A AR ER A B AR
3.2 BESRTAETRG

B, 0424 JE5, RRE B HE =M EY RN EN LG 42 2 ¢ 4, H A2 A (Nig, Co,.,
Mno )50, . FEBIBEHT, 0955 5, FoR8 4 i =R e ZEW R H R 9: 0.5 0. 5.4k H
(Nio. s Cop.0s My 0505 O, o
3.3 EHS

AR S R VB i TR E A A Y= AT A R 1 RLE

R BHEE B ETEEARNYHLERS

e FRHETR/Y REEHER AKRF/ %
=3
Ni Co Mn Cu| Fe | Na| Zn | Ca | Mg | Si Pb | Al BO,*|Cl” |H,O

0955 | 65.2~67.2 3.4~4.1 3.1~3.8

0811 58.0~60.0 | 7.0~7.8 6.5~7.3

0523 ] 36.2~37.9 | 14.3~15. 20.2~21.4

wl

0. 005[0.0110.015 0.01(0.0150.015{0. 031(0.0050.015 0.5 [0.02] 0.2

04241 29.2~30.7 | 14.4~15.6 | 27.3~28.7

0325 21.8~23.2 | 14.4~15.7 | 34.3~35.8

O111 | 24.1~25.5 | 24.3~25.7 | 22.5~23.9
3.4 pIBifgE

3.4.1 BRLENVHE SR E S EAY RIS E 0.
3.4.2 B UEVEH S ILRESEMYIREFE . >1.5 g/cm’,

4 g/em®~1.2 g/cm’,





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     1
     402
     336
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     Range: all pages
     Trim: fix size 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     Shift: none
     Normalise (advanced option): 'original'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20110402091412
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     475
     322
     None
     Up
     0.0000
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     0.0000
     Top
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

        
     1
     9
     8
     9
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   TrimAndShift
        
     Range: all pages
     Trim: fix size 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
     Shift: none
     Normalise (advanced option): 'original'
      

        
     32
            
       D:20110402091412
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     No
     475
     322
    
     None
     Up
     0.0000
     0.0000
            
                
         Both
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     Uniform
     0.0000
     Top
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

        
     1
     9
     8
     9
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





